

22.11.2024

Present: Ld. counsel for DH through VC.  
None for JD.

DH has filed an affidavit claiming that in the appeal preferred against the decree before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, no stay has been granted till date. In view of the same, let warrants of attachment qua movable assets be issued against the JD returnable for 20.01.2025.

List for before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 30.11.2024. Let PF be filed.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
22.11.2024