

20.01.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for DH.
None for JD.

Warrants of attachment have come back unexecuted with the report of bailiff that the said bailiff was on CL on 09.12.2024. Let a report be called from I/c, Nazarat Branch as to whether concerned bailiff Rajender Singh was on leave on 09.12.2024 or not as this claim of bailiff is disputed by counsel for DH. Let report of I/c, Nazarat Branch be filed within seven days from today.

Let fresh warrants of attachment be issued against the movable assets of JD in terms of last order returnable for 12.03.2025.

List before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 24.01.2025.
No need to file PF.

File be put up before this court on 27.01.2025 for consideration of report of I/c, Nazarat Branch.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
20.01.2025