

EX 52/24
PRADEEP KUMAR Vs. AMIT TOMER

10.07.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for DH.
None for JD.

Warrants of arrest sent have come back unexecuted. Let fresh warrants of arrest be issued through DCP concerned on filing of PF.

List on 15.09.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
10.07.2025