

EX 52/24
PRADEEP KUMAR Vs. AMIT TOMER

15.09.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder through V.C.
HC Sunder Pal Singh in person.

No report from the office of DCP received qua execution of arrest warrants of JD. HC Sunder Pal Singh of PS Jafrabad claims that the report of non-execution of process was sent to the DCP office and he cannot say as to why the same has not been forwarded to this Court.

Let fresh warrants of arrest be issued against the JD, on filing of PF, through Ld. Joint CP concerned.

Let a report be also called from the office of DCP concerned as to why no report has been sent to this Court in terms of earlier orders, from his office.

List on 18.10.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
15.09.2025