

EX 51/24
DEEPAK TOMER Vs. AMIT TOMER

08.01.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder with decree holder.
None for JD.

Warrants of arrest sent against JD have come back unexecuted. Yet again, SHO Jafrabad has not appeared despite directions of concerned DCP. Let an explanation be called from SHO Jafrabad as to why he has not appeared in Court despite directions.

Let fresh warrants of arrest be issued against the JD through Ld. Jt. Commissioner of Police, on filing of PF and in case the process remains executed, a written explanation under the signatures of Ld. JCP concerned be filed, returnable for 04.02.206.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
08.01.2026