

Ex.52/24

PRADEEP KUMAR VS. AMIT TOMER

10.02.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder with decree holder.  
Ld. Counsel for JD with JD.

JD seeks time to file bonds in terms of last order. Let them be filed on next date of hearing.

Personal bond is extended till next date.

JD to also file his details of assets.

DH confirms to have received a sum of Rs. 3.5 lac from JD yesterday. Signatures in this regard taken from DH on the last order-sheet.

Considering the dispute between the parties, the matter has been identified to be referred to Mediation for 13.02.2026 at 2:00 PM. This is in terms of directions received as per letter dated 28.11.2025 of MCPC, Supreme Court of India under the heading 'Mediation for the Nation 2.0'.

List before this Court for report on settlement/further proceedings on 02.03.2026.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
10.02.2026