

EX 52/24
PRADEEP KUMAR Vs. AMIT TOMER

14.03.2026

File taken up today in terms of notification dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi whereby 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday.

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH with DH.
Ld. Counsel for JD with JD.

Matter is in Mediation.

JD has filed bond in terms of order dated 09.02.2026.

List on 13.05.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
14.03.2026