

13.05.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Chauhan, Ld. counsel for DH with father of  
DH.  
Sh. Rajnish Kumar, Ld. counsel for JD with JD.

&  
EX 52/24  
PRADEEP KUMAR Vs. AMIT TOMER

13.05.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Chauhan, Ld. counsel for DH with DH.  
Sh. Rajnish Kumar, Ld. counsel for JD with JD.

1. Mediation between the parties have failed. Parties submit that they have agreed to settle both the executions for a lump sum amount of Rs.17 lacs payable within four months from today. Counsel for DH submits that DHs have received a total sum of Rs.7 lacs out of the above settlement (as recorded in order dated 10.02.2026 in the above executions).
2. It is also agreed that in case the above amount is not paid within the time period of four months from today, DHs shall be at liberty to execute the decree as it is. Signatures in this regard are taken on this order-sheet from the parties/counsels.
3. A sum of Rs.30,000/- further has been paid under both the matters. Thus, DHs have received a consolidated payment of Rs.7,30,000/- from the JD and an outstanding payment of Rs.9,70,000/- remains payable in terms of above settlement.
4. List on 17.07.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
13.05.2026